
TT13 - July 7th Results (E39/6B 12.90 Miles)
Essex Roads CC/Southend Wheelers Interclub TT

Pos No Name Club Cat Time 
Average 
Speed Points

1st 20 James Lonergan Southend Wheelers  00:30:56 25.02 50
2nd 21 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers  00:31:25 24.63 49
3rd 5 Alexander Fox Essex Roads CC S 00:32:00 24.19 48
4th 22 Trevor Phillips Essex Roads CC V 00:32:01 24.17 47
5th 8 James Wicks Essex Roads CC J 00:34:11 22.64 46
6th 16 Barry Simpson Southend Wheelers  00:34:14 22.61 45
7th 3 Andrew Shaw Essex Roads CC V 00:35:30 21.80 44
8th 24 Adam Jones Southend Wheelers  00:36:15 21.35 43
9th 7 Jan Harvey Southend Wheelers  00:36:25 21.25 42

10th 12 Nick Watt Essex Roads CC V 00:36:25 21.25 41
11th 6 Antoine Rouyer-Brown Southend Wheelers  00:36:27 21.23 40
12th 13 Andrew Sinclair Essex Roads CC V 00:37:20 20.73 39
13th 18 Ian Damant Essex Roads CC V 00:37:51 20.45 38
14th 1 Antonio Paolino Essex Roads CC V 00:44:47 17.28 37
15th 2 Arthur Knowler Southend Wheelers  00:48:28 15.97 36

Club Total Time Riders
Essex Roads CC 04:50:05 8 00:36:16
Southend Wheelers 04:14:10 7 00:36:19

Pos No Name Club Cat Time 
Average 
Speed Points VTTA VTTA (-) VTTA (+)

VTTA 
Points

Junior 
Points

Womens 
Points

1st 5 Alexander Fox Essex Roads CC S 00:32:00 24.19 50    
2nd 22 Trevor Phillips Essex Roads CC V 00:32:01 24.17 49 00:35:18  00:03:17 50
3rd 8 James Wicks Essex Roads CC J 00:34:11 22.64 48    30
4th 3 Andrew Shaw Essex Roads CC V 00:35:30 21.80 47 00:36:12  00:00:42 49
5th 12 Nick Watt Essex Roads CC V 00:36:25 21.25 46 00:34:36 00:01:49  48
6th 13 Andrew Sinclair Essex Roads CC V 00:37:20 20.73 45 00:34:47 00:02:33  46
7th 18 Ian Damant Essex Roads CC V 00:37:51 20.45 44 00:35:55 00:01:56  47
8th 1 Antonio Paolino Essex Roads CC V 00:44:47 17.28 43 00:38:49 00:05:58  45

Pos No Name Club Time 
Average 
Speed

1st 20 James Lonergan Southend Wheelers  00:30:56 25.02    
2nd 21 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers  00:31:25 24.63    
3rd 16 Barry Simpson Southend Wheelers  00:34:14 22.61    
4th 24 Adam Jones Southend Wheelers  00:36:15 21.35    
5th 7 Jan Harvey Southend Wheelers  00:36:25 21.25
6th 6 Antoine Rouyer-Brown Southend Wheelers  00:36:27 21.23
7th 2 Arthur Knowler Southend Wheelers  00:48:28 15.97    

No Name Club Time 
Average 
Speed

10 Peter Robertson Backpedal  00:30:18 25.54
15 Matthew Lord Lea Valley Youth  00:30:23 25.48
17 Daniel Lord University of Warwick  00:31:13 24.79
19 Thomas Martinez Private  00:31:21 24.69
11 Liam Kemp Southampton Uni RC  00:31:32 24.55
9 Barry Neal Ciclos Uno  00:35:55 21.55

25 Michael Greenslade East Essex Tri  00:36:22 21.28

4 Tom Womack Southend Wheelers  DNF
14 Christian Kemp Essex Roads CC V DNF
23 Katie-Ann Elliston Southend Wheelers  DNF

Timekeepers
Marshals
Put out and collect Signs Leonard Gordon, Dave Nock

Mark Stanbury, Dave Nock

Average per Rider

Thanks to Helen Spraggins, Leonard Gordon


